

# Deutsche Börse AG Cloud Stream Access to Real-time Information directly from Deutsche Börse via smart internet connection

- Cloud Stream is a smart solution for streaming Real-time Information without the need for physical connectivity to different access points
- Standard API delivery mechanism provides customers with low-cost, flexible, reliable data access
- Data delivered via custom-built cloud solution
- Streaming solution available 24/7 through web-socket end point
- Data in highly scalable and standardized format (JSON and GPB) for ease of access, use and integration within customer systems

# Designed for

- Financial Information Providers
- Retail Brokers
- Information Vendors
- End users with need for condensed data via easy-access

### Benefits and Features

- Cost efficient way to access Information
- No need for physical leased lines
- Easy-to-connect via internet connection
- No need to manage separate infrastructure

## Information Products Disseminated

- Eurex<sup>®</sup> Micro Derivatives
- Eurex<sup>®</sup> Cryptocurrency Derivatives
- DBDX Crypto Spot

- Xetra<sup>®</sup> ETFs & ETPs
- Tradegate<sup>®</sup> Level 1
- Kaiko<sup>®</sup> Crypto Spot and Derivatives Level 1
- Kaiko<sup>®</sup> Reference Rates

#### Fee Model

- Cloud Stream Access Fee per month per Information Product
- One additional free of charge Cloud Stream Access granted for each Information Product ordered

#### data.services@deutsche-boerse.com www.mds.deutsche-boerse.com

January 2025

Eurex<sup>®</sup> and Xetra<sup>®</sup> are registered trademarks of Deutsche Börse AG. Tradegate<sup>®</sup> is a registered trademark of Tradegate AG Wertpapierhandelsbank. Kaiko<sup>®</sup> is a registered trademark of Challenger Deep SAS.